

## Perfectly Baked Strawberry Cream Slice - Gluten Free - 171g portions - Information

Fromage frais and cream-filling (29%) between two sponge layers, topped with strawberry halves and covered with cake glaze, quick-frozen, pre-cut into 12 portions, gluten-free. Produced with lactose r

**TFS Product Code:** 020832  
**Suppliers Product Code:**  
**Information Last Updated:** 12/11/2019  
**Date Produced:** 18/09/2025



### Allergy Information

Key: **Contains** **May Contain**



### Nutritional Information

Serving Unit:

()  
()  
()  
()  
()  
()  
()  
()  
()

### Dietary Information

Key: **Suitable for**



**Please Note:** This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.

# Perfectly Baked Strawberry Cream Slice - Gluten Free - 171g portions - Information

**TFS Product Code:** 020832  
**Suppliers Product Code:**  
**Information Last Updated:** 12/11/2019  
**Date Produced:** 18/09/2025



## Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Strawberries (33%), water, lactose removed\* CREAM (MILK) (CREAM (MILK), lactase) (12%), sugar, lactose removed\* curd CHEESE (MILK)low fat (curd CHEESE (MILK) low fat, lactase) (11%), whole EGG, rapeseed oil, maize starch, pregelatinised rice flour, gelatine, raising agents (E450, E500, E341), lactose removed\* YOGHURT (MILK)(YOGHURT (MILK), lactase), modified starch, acid (E330), thickeners (E412, E410, E415), emulsifier (E471), colouring foods (concentrate of red radish, red grape concentrate, cherry concentrate, safflower extract), natural flavourings, table salt, gelling agent (E440), acidity regulators (E327, E332).

## Handling Information

### Directions for Use

No usage information

### Storage Instructions

No storage information

**Please Note:** This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.